FORM PTO-1594 Rev 6-931

RECORDATION FORM COVER TRADEMARKS ONL

11-29-2000

4EPC ¢ Offic

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exc. 4/94) TRADEMAR		RKSÖNL	101531020				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	lents and Trademarks:	Please record the attack	neu original documents or copy thereot.				
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Midas International Corporation		Name: Dealers Wholesale, Inc.					
		Internal Addre	ss:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) affached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: ☐ October 24, 2000		Street Address: 1300 Arlington Heights Road City: Itasca State: IL ZIP: 601 43 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Cimited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attactied: Type TKNo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Types TKNo					
				4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s)		UND	
				A. Trademark Application No.(s) RAVIN, Appln No. 76/092,855	Additional numbers a	B. Trademark	Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom c	orrespondence	6. Total number of	of applications and nvolved:				
concerning document should be mailed Name: Hilary H. Remijas Internal Address: Piper Marbury Rudnick & k		7. Total fee (37 C L ^X Enclosed Any addi	CFR 3.41)s_40.00				
Street Address: 203 North LaSalle City: Chicago State: IL	Street ZIP: 60601	8. Ceposit accou 18-2284					
11/29/2000 DNGUYEN 00000329 76092855 01 FC:481 40.00 OP DO NOT US		(Anach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
the original document. Hilary H. Remijas Name of Person Signing	Jeley	nation is true and com Albury Signature cover sheet, attachments.	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of //- 27- Date and docuTR'A DEMARK				

REEL: 002182 FRAME: 0491

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, MIDAS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), is the owner of the use-based U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/092,855 for the mark RAVIN (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, DEALERS WHOLESALE, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark, including the right to bring actions for infringement of the Mark occurring prior to the date of this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar U.S. (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of 2000

2000.	
MIDAS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION a corporation organized under	
the laws of the State of Delaware	
By: Mone C. Cletter In	OFFICIAL SEAL
Its: #SSISTANT SECRETARY	BARBARA SWASAS COTARY FRENCE, STATE OF ILLINOIS AT COS ACCUMENT EXTERES: 08/19/03
State of Tilinois	, ye yayayayayayayayayayayayayaya
County of DuPage) SS	
On this 24th day of Coopy, 2000, before me, a Notary P and State aforesaid, appeared to the foregoing instrument, and acknows aid document was a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes them my hand and seal the day and year last above given.	ne personally known to be wledged that execution of
Notary Public: Dordon Susception	
My Commission Expires: 8/19/03	

CHIDOCS/21047/P5JM01_10/23/2000 1:54 PM

RECORDED: 11/29/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002182 FRAME: 0492